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School Term Dates School Closures 

Autumn Term Begins: Wednesday 2 September 2020 
HALF TERM: Monday 26 October - Friday 30 October 2020 
Autumn Term Ends: Friday 18 December 2020 

Tuesday 1 September – Staff Inset 
Friday 27 November – Staff Inset 
Monday 30 November – Staff Inset 

Spring Term Begins: 4 January 2021 
HALF TERM: Monday 15 February – Friday 19 February 2021 
Spring Term Ends: Friday 26 March 2021 

  

Summer Term Begins: Monday 12 April 2021 
HALF TERM: Mon 31 May – Friday 4 June 2021 
Summer Term Ends: Friday 16 July 

Monday 3 May – May Day 
Monday 19 July – Inset 
Tuesday 20 July - Inset 

LOA 
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100% 0 Days Off 

98% 

99% 

0 Lessons Missed 

1 Day Off 

1 Week Off 

96% 

97% 

94% 

15 Lessons Missed 3 Days Off 

5 Lessons  Missed 

25 Lessons Missed 

1.5 Weeks Off 

2 Weeks Off 

35 Lessons Missed 

93% 2.5 Weeks Off 

3 Weeks Off 92% 75 Lessons Missed 

65 Lessons Missed 

50 Lessons Missed 

90 Lessons Missed 3.5 Weeks Off 90% 

MAXIMISE YOUR POTENTIAL  

DOES ATTENDANCE MATTER?  
OVER A SCHOOL YEAR THIS IS WHAT ABSENCE AND LATES MEAN……. 

LOST LEARNING 

5 MINUTES LATE EACH DAY = 3 DAYS LOST 

10 MINUTES LATE EACH DAY = 6.5 DAYS LOST 

15 MINUTES LATE EACH DAY = 10 DAYS LOST 

20 MINUTES LATE EACH DAY = 13 DAYS LOST 

30 MINUTES LATE EACH DAY = 19 DAYS LOST 
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What job do you do at Ashton?   
Food and Nutrition teacher 
 
What did you do before you started at Ashton?  
 My last job was teaching Food and Textiles at Balshaw’s in 
Leyland, but in the past I’ve run my own business, taken a 
career break to bring up my 3 sons, been a Purchasing Manager 
at Dr Oekter and taught English in Japan 
 
 What are you first impressions of Ashton?  
Very friendly 
 

How do you hope to help Ashton be an even better school?  
 By inspiring and enabling our students to lead healthy lifestyles 
through their food choices, and link learning with the outside 
world whenever possible 

 

What book are you reading at the moment?   
Jimmy Anderson’s autobiography (borrowed from my cricket 
mad son) 
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